2

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  18562.6	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)      WKA Balg- und Kompensatoren- Technologie GmbH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BOA Balg- und Kompensatoren- Technologie GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) April 25, 2008  Assignment X Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: Lorenzstrasse 2-6  City: D-76297 Stutensee  State: Zip: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  6,539,599  April 01, 2003
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Lichti Patentanwaelte  Internal Address: Postfach 41 07 60	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: D-76207 Karlsruhe  State: Germany Zip:  Phone Number: +49-721-9432815  Fax Number: +49-721-9432840	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-0698
Email Address: mail@lichti.eu  9. Signature:	Authorized User Name Paul Vincent  May 16, 2008
Signature	Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020986 FRAME: 0701

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Paul Vincent

Name of Person Signing

19 05 08 13:45 Dr. Paul Vincent 0049 8322 987299 S.4

Atty. Docket No. 18562.6

## PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT (U.S. and Foreign Rights)

## CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE FOR A UNITED STATES PATENT

## (Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS: IWKA Balg- und Kompensatoren-Technologie GmbH

Lorenzstrasse 2-6 D-76297 Stutensee

Germany

having received ownership to US Patent 6,539,599 patented April 01, 2003 hereby request recordation of an Assignee change in consequence of a merger. The new Assignee is:

BOA Balg- und Kompensatoren-Technologie GmbH Lorenzstrasse 2-6 D-76297 Stutensee Germany

(BOA Balg- und Kompensatoren Technologie GmbH)

25. April 2008 25. April 2008

(date of signature)

Diplom Kaufmann Diplom Ingenieur

(title of person signing)

Michael Hurter Hermann Rogg

(name of person signing)

ppa . Hermann Rogg

19 05 08 13:45 Dr

Dr. Paul Vincent

0049 8322 987299

S.2

2

- (X) Please charge Deposit Account Number 50-0698 in the amount of \$ 40 for the assignment.
- (X) The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 50-0698.
- () Applicant believes that no extension of term is required. However, this conditional petition is being made to provide for the possibility that applicant has inadvertently overlooked the need for a petition and fee for extension of time.
- ( ) Return Postcard Receipt

Respectfully submitted

Dr. Paul Vincent Reg. No. 37,461

Date

Lichti Patentanwälte

Postfach 41 07 60

D-76207 Karlsruhe

Germany

**RECORDED: 05/19/2008** 

Telephone: 49-721-943 28 15

Fax : 49-721-943 28 40

PATENT REEL: 020986 FRAME: 0703